Ingredi

ients &

Allergens Menu

Pendolino Weekday First Class Ingredient:
(updated 15"

s & Allergens Menu from 25th March 2026
h April 2026)

Breakfast

The Great British Breakfast

Bacon (21.1%) [Pork (87%); Water; Salt; Antioxidant: E307;
Preservatives: 250 (Sodium Nitrite), E252 (Potassium Nitrate) ],
Tomatoes (19.6%) [Tomatoes], Paris Brown Mushrooms (17.2%)

[Chestnut Mushrooms ], Bird Bros Medium EGGS (14%) [EGG], Pork

and Parsley Sausage (13.7%) [Pork(61%), Water, Rusk
(WHEAT Flour (calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sat),
Seasoning [salt, Dextrose, WHEAT Flour (calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Niacin, Thiamin), Stabiliser: E451, Preseruative: £221 (SULPHITES),
Flavour Enhancer: E621, Spices (white Pepper, Black Pepper,
Cayenne Chill), Flavourings (SULPHITES), Yeast Extract, Spice
Extracts (black Pepper, Nutmeg, Capsicum, Ginger), Sunflower Oil,
Maltodextrin, Antioxidants: (E307,£304, acid:£330, colour£120)
Dried Parsley Filled Into A Natural Hog Casing], Mini Hash Brown
Puffs (12.3%] [Potatoes (82%), Vegetable Oils (rapeseed, Sunflower,
In Varying Proportions), Potato Starch, Onion, Potato Flakes, Salt,
Pea Fibre, Dextrose, Flavouring (Onion Extract), Spice ), KTC Veg
Oil (1.2%) [SOYAbean Oil (produced From Genetically

Modified SOYA~fully refined ), Anti Foaming Agent: Dimethyl

Smashed Avocado Bagel

Plain Bagel Toasted (44.8%) [Toasted Plain Bagel (115g of Toasted
Plain Bagel per 100g) WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Maize, Yeast,
Rapeseed Oil, Salt, WHEAT GLUTEN, Malted BARLEY Flour, Flour
Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid)]], Salsa (24.7%) [GRILLED RED
PEPPERS (38%), CUCUMBER (32%], RED ONION (27%), Salt,
Cracked Black Pepper, Ground Cumin], Smashed Avocado (22.4%)
[AVOCADO (93%), TOMATO (5%), Lime Juice From Concentrate,
Salt, Black Pepper], Lemon Wedge (6.7%) [Lemon], Micro Mizuna
Leaf (1.3%) [Micro Leaf Mizuna] . Per serving 551kcal.

May contaln traces of Celery, Eggs, Milk, Mustard, Sesame Seeds

asit Celeryand

Mustard.

Smoked Salmon and Scrambled Eggs

Freshly prepared scrambled eggs: EGGS, Semi Skimmed MILK

Polysiloxane (E900)], Butter (MILK), Micro Mizuna Leaf (1.3%) [Micro

Leaf Mizunal. Per serving 544 kcal,

Mi Celeryand

asit
Mustard.
Optionat:

Tiptree Tomato ketchup: Tomatoes (180g per 100g of Ketchup),
Sugar, Wine Vinegar, Lemon Juice, Salt, Spices (Onion Powder,
Chilli Powder, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves). Per serving 15
keal.

Tiptree Brown sauce: Tomatoes, Sugar, Treacle, BARLEY Malt
Vinegar, Wine Vinegar, Apples, Sultanas, Oranges, Citrus Fibre,
Salt, Tamarind, Lemon Juice, Spices (Onion Powder, Chilli Powder,
Ground Cinnamon, Ground Ginger, Ground Cloves). Per serving 15

keal.

Classic Bacon Sandwich

Malted Brown BLOOMER BREAD (65.5%]) [WHEAT Flour [with
Added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Water, Malted
WHEAT Flakes (9.0%), WHEAT Bran (2.3%), Yeast, Malted BARLEY'
Flour (1.0%), Salt, Vegetable Oils [Rapeseed, Palm], WHEAT Protein,
Spirit Vinegar, Emulsifiers [E471, E472(E)], Malted WHEAT Flour,
Flour Treatment Agent (E300), Palm Fat, WHEAT Flour], BACON

(16.8%), Butter (4.7%) (MILK), Lemons (4.7%). Salmon (FISH)
(96%) (Salmo salar), Salt, Sugar, Oak SmokeMicro Mizuna Leaf
(1.9%) [Micro Leaf Mizuna). Per serving 323 kcal.

Although h

some

h handle

may

Gluten, Celery and Mustard.

Toast with butter

White Bloomer: [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate,
Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Yeast, Salt, SOYA Flour, Preseruative
(E282 Calcium Propionate), Emulsifiers (E472e Mono And Diacetyl
Tartaric Acid Esters Of Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids),
Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300 Ascorbic Acid)]].
BUTTER (14%) [Pasteurised Cows Cream (MILK), Salt, Lactic
Culture]. Per serving 254 keal.

Malted Bread: [WHEAT Flour [with Added Calcium Carbonate,
Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Water, Malted WHEAT Flakes (9.0%),
WHEAT Bran (2.3%), Yeast, Malted BARLEY Flour (1.0%), Salt,
Vegetable Oils [Rapeseed, Palm), WHEAT Protein, Spirit Vinegar,
Emulsifiers [E471, E472(E)], Malted WHEAT Flour, Flour Treatment
Agent (E300), Palm Fat, WHEAT Flour]].

(24.4%) [Pork (87%); Water; Salt; £30%;
E250, E252.]). BUTTER (7.3%] [Pasteurised Cows Cream (MILK),Salt,
Lactic Culture], Micro Mizuna Leaf (2.9%) [Micro Leaf Mizunal. Per
serving 404 keal,

Mi Celeryand

Mustard.
Optional:

Tiptree Tomato ketchup: Tomatoes (180g per 100g of Ketchup),
Sugar, Wine Vinegar, Lemon Juice, Salt, Spices (Onion Powder,
Chilli Powder, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves). Per serving 15
keal.

Tiptree Brown sauce: Tomatoes, Sugar, Treacle, BARLEY Malt
Vinegar, Wine Vinegar, Apples, Sultanas, Oranges, Citrus Fibre,
Salt, Tamarind, Lemon Juice, Spices (Onion Powder, Chilli Powder,
Ground Cinnamon, Ground Ginger, Ground Cloves). Per serving 15

keal.

Classic Bacon Roll (GF)

Bacon Roll(916%] [Gluten Free Brown Seeded Roll (Water, Tapioca
Starch, Rice Flour, Seeds (Sunflower, Linseed, Millet, Poppy),
Rapeseed Oil, Psyllium Fibre, Potato Flakes, Treacle, Humectant
(Glycerine), Stabiliser (Hydroxypropyl Methy! Cellulose), Yeast,
Maize Flour, Millet Flakes, Sugar, Salt, Sugar Beet Fibre, Fermented
Rice Flour, Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder), BEECHWOOD SMOKED
BACK BACON (33%] [Pork, Salt, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate),
Preseruative (Sodium Nitrite), BEECHWOOD SMOKED STREAKY
BACON (7%) [Pork, Salt, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate),
Preseruative (Sodium Nitrite), Natural Flauourings, Natural

Beechwood Smoke]].

Butter(8.4%) [Pasteurised Cow's Cream (MILK) 98.49%, Salt 1.5%,
Lactic Culture 0.01%].

Per serving 396 keal

May contain egg & mustard.

Optional:

Tiptree Tomato ketchup: Tomatoes (180g per 100g of Ketchup),
Sugar, Wine Vinegar, Lemon Juice, Salt, Spices (Onion Powder,
Chilli Powder, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves). Per serving 15
keal.

Tiptree Brown sauce: Tomatoes, Sugar, Treacle, BARLEY Malt
Vinegar, Wine Vinegar, Apples, Sultanas, Oranges, Citrus Fibre,
Salt, Tamarind, Lemon Juice, Spices (Onion Powder, Chilli Powder,
Ground Cinnamon, Ground Ginger, Ground Cloves). Per serving 15

keal.

Porridge
Plain porridge: Semi Skimmer MILK, Momflake OATS [OATflakes].
Per serving 271 kcal.

Porridge with banana and honey: Semi Skimmer MILK, Bananas,
Mornflake OATS [OATflakes], Honey. Per seruing 420 kcal.

May contaln Wheat, Barley.

Rest of

Lancashire Cheese Pasta

Lancashire Cheese Pasta (100%) [Blue Cheese (MILK) Sauce
(46%) (Semi Skimmed MILK, Double Cream (MILK), Stratford
Blue (MILK, Starter Culture, Salt, Microbial Rennet, Blue Mould),
Garstang Blue (Cows' MILK, Starter Culture, Salt, Microbial
Rennet, Blue Mould), Onion, Modified Maize Starch, Water,
Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin,
Thiamin, Folic Acid), Olive Pomace Oil, Garlic Puree, Parsley, Sea
Salt, Tarragon, White Pepper), Penne Pasta (28%) (Penne
(Durum WHEAT Semolina (WHEAT)), Water, Olive Pomace Oil),
Broccoli (20%), Lancashire Grated Cheese (MILK) (5%) (Whole
MILK, Salt, Lactic Culture, Microbial Rennet]]. Per serving 581

keal.

BLT

BLT Sub Roll (98.2%] [ Linseed Top Sub Roll [WHEAT Flour
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Water,
Durum WHEAT Semolina, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Golden Linseeds,
Potato, Yeast, Salt, WHEAT Flour, Broad Bean Flour (WHEAT),
WHEAT GLUTEN, Preseruative (Calcium Propionate), Inactive
Dry Yeast, Emulsifier (Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids]],
BEECHWOOD SMOKED STREAKY BACON (15%) [Pork, Salt,
Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preseruative (Sodium Nitrite),
Natural Flavourings, Natural Beechwood Smoke], TOMATO
(14%), ROAST TOMATO MAYONNAISE (12%) [Mayonnaise
(Rapeseed Oil, Water, Pasteurised Free Range EGG And EGG
Yolk, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Lemon Juice From Concentrate,
Flavouring, Antioxidant (Calcium Disodium EDTA), Colour
(Paprika Extract)), Slow Roasted Tomato (Tomato, Sunflower Oil,
Salt, Garlic, Oregano), Comflour, Cracked Black Pepper],
APOLLO LETTUCE (5%)], Micro Mizuna Leaf (18%) [Micro Leaf
Mizuna] Per seruing 470 keal.
May contain traces of Celery, Milk, Mustard
I

tten, Celery and

Mustard.

Tangy Lemon & Elderflower Posset

Lemon Posset Pot (100%) [UHT Whipping Cream (MILK), EGGS,
Sugar Caster, Butter (MILK) Unsalted (MILK), Lemon Juice
9.07%, EGG Yolk, MILK, Elderflower (Natural), Flavour
(Flavouring Agents: Flavouring Preparations, Natural Flavouring
Substances, Ingredients/carriers/additives: Propylene Glycol
(53%w/uw), Citric Acid (13% W/uw), Water), Butter (MILK) Unsalted
(MILK), Ginger Sugar Pearl (Sugar, Non Hydrogenated Vegetable
Fat SG (Shea O, Palm Ol Colouring Food (Concentrate OF
Caramelised Carrot And Carrot), Natural Flavouring), Lemon
Peel, Pectin (Amidated Pectin (E440i), Sucrose]]. Per seruing 267
keal

ulphur

oya,

Y
Dioxide

Fish, Chip & Pea Pie

FISH, Chip & Pea Pie (92.7%) [Processed Peas (28%) (Processed
Peas, Water, Sugar, Salt, Colours (Copper Complexes Of
Chlorophylls, Mixed Carotenes)), Pre Cooked Potato Wedges In

0il 27%) (Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Onion, Stabiliser
(Diphosphates), Flavourings, Smoke Flauouring, Spices),
Haddock (FISH) FISH (23%), Pastry Puff (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT
Flour,Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, lron, Folic Acid, Thiamine),
Margarine (Palm And Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt), Water,
Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), White Mild Cheddor (Cheddar
CheeselMILK, Salt, Starter, Rennet), Potato Starch), Distilled Malt
(BARLEY)Vinegar (Water, Malted BARLEY/Torrefied BARLEY),
Salt, Ground Paprika, Ground White Pepper], Lemon Wedge
(5.8%)Lemon), Micro Mizuna Leaf (15%) [Micro Leaf Mizuna]

Per serving 340 keal.

May contaln traces of Celery, Mustard, Hazelnuts, Pecans,
Almonds, Cashews, Walnuts, Brazil Nuts, Plstachios,
Macadamlas.

small

fragments may remaln.

Mi Celeryand

asi
Mustard. May contain gluten.
Tartare Sauce 31 keal:
Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Gherkins 8% (may contain
Firming Agent Calcium Chloride), Capers 6%, Modified Starch,
Salt, EGG Yolk Powder, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Preseruative

Potassium Sorbate, Thickeners Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum.

Cox & Co Miso & Caramel

Chocolate Bar

Miso Caramel Oat Milk Chocolate (100%) [Colombian
Couverture Dark Chocolate (99%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Dried
Gluten Free OAT Powder, Cocoa Butter, Dried Rice Powder,
Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Miso (SOYA)
Pouwder (<1%] (SOYbean, Rice, Salt, Vitamin B2), Natural
Caramel Flauour (<1%)]. Per serving 85 keal

May contain traces of Peanuts, Eggs, Milk, Wheat, Hazelnuts,
Pecans, Almonds, Cashews, Walnuts, Brazll Nuts, Pistachlos,
Macadamias,

Raspberry & White Chocolate
Shortbread

Raspberry & White Chocolate Shortbread (100%) [Flour
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Butter
(MILK, Salt), Sugar, White Chocolate 9% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Full Cream (MILK) MILK Powder, Whey (MILK) Powder, Vegetable
Oil SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavour), Freeze Dried Raspberies
(0.4%), Natural Raspberry Flavouring 0.3%)]

Per serving 240 keal

Allergy Aduice: Forallergens, seeingredients in OLD.
Aduitsneed around 2000 keala day:

Due to the way ourfood Is produced, prepared, and hand
b in our products. Pl J thatyou check

BUTTER (11.6%) [ d Cows Cream (MILK), Salt, Lactic
Culture]. Per serving 315 kcal.

Tiptree Marmalade! Sugar, Seville Oranges, Gelling Agent: Citrus

Pectin. Per serving 71 keal.

Jam: Sugar, Gelling Agent: Citrus
Pectin; Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid. Per serving 76 keal.

Honey: Pure Honey. Per serving 81 keal.

Toasted Teacake

TEACAKE (63.1%) [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sultanas (14%), Currants
(10%), Sugar, Yeast, Mixed Peel (3.8%) (Contains; Orange Peel,
Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sucrose, Preseruative (E202),
Acidity Regulator (E330)), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Sat;
Emulsifier (E472e), Nutmeg, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent
(E300), Colour (E760a)]

Strawbery Jam (27.2%): [Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus
Pectin; Acidity Regulatory: Citric Acid].

Butter(9.7%): [Pasteurised Cows Cream (MILK), Salt, Lactic
Culture]. Per serving 347 kcal.

May contain traces of Tree nuts, Eggs, Sesame, Soya, Hazelnuts,
Pecans, Almonds, Cashews, Walnuts, Brazilnuts, Pistachios,
Macadamias. Sulphites <10ppm.

Cocoa & Coconut Granola

Coconut Yoghurt (60.9%) [Coconut milk (67%), Coconut Water
(28%), Corn Flour, Corn Fibre, Potato Flour, Fruit Pectin, Cultures (S
Thermophilus + L Bulgaricus, Lactobacillus Acidophilus,
Bifidobacterium Lactis)],

Coconut & Cacao Granola (26%) [GLUTEN Free OATS (44%),
Maple Syrup, Cocoa Powder (4.9%), Coconut Chips (4.9%),
Coconut Oil, Pumpkin Seeds, Sunflower Seeds, Cocoa Butter,
Cacao Nibs (3.5%), Chia Seeds, Ashwagandha Powder (1%), Sea
Salt, Vanilla Essence, Cinnamon Stick, Ground Cinnamon],

Banana (13%) [Banana].Per serving 398 kcal.

May contain traces of Celery, Mustard, Nuts (hazelnuts, pecans,
almonds, cashews, walnuts, Brazil nuts, pistachios,

ulphites. . Desplte

remain. Not.

Consulta

undermedicalsupervision.

Blueberry Brioche Rosette Bun

Blueberry Brioche Rosette (100%) [White Strong Bread Flour (White
WHEAT Flour With Added Calcium Carbonate, Nicotinamide, Iron
And Thiamine, WHEAT), Brioche Mix (WHEAT Flour, Sugar,
Vegetable Fat (Palm), Sweet Whey (MILK) Powder (MILK), Salt,
Emulsifiers (E471, E481, E472e), Dried Glucose Syrup, Anticaking
Agent (Calcium Carbonate, Silicon Dioxide], SOYA Flour, MILK
Protein, Colour (Beta Carotene), Flavouring, Enzyme, Thickener
(Guar Gum), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Natural Lemon
Flavouring ), Water, Blueberries, 12.70%, Caster Sugar , Pasteurised
EGGS, Pectin, Glucose Syrup, EGGS, Fresh Yeast, Flour (WHEAT)
Corn, Sweet Snow Dust (Dextrose, Sugar, Corn Flour, Vegetable Oil),

Lemon Juice]. Per serving 165 kcal.

May Contain traces of Fish, Sulphur Dioxide

the day

Tuna Nigoise Salad

Tuna Nicoise Salad (100%) [COOKED NEW POTATOES WITH
SKIN ON (20%) [Potato Preseruative (Sodium METABISULPHITE)],
Tuna (15%, FISH) [Skipjack Tuna (FISH) (Katsuwonus Pelamis),
Water, Salt], CHERRY TOMATO (15%), FRENCH DRESSING (12%)
[Water, Rapeseed Oil, White Wine Vinegar, Sugar, French
MUSTARD (Water, MUSTARD Flour, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar,

Salt, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Dried Marjoram, Turmeric,
Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Pimento), Extra Virgin Olive O, Dijon
MUSTARD (Water, MUSTARD Flour, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, MUSTARD
Bran, Turmeric, Pimento, Black Pepper, White Pepper, Cinnamon,
Cloves), Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Parsley, Stabiliser
(Xanthan Gum), Black Pepper, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate),
Chive, Basil, MUSTARD Seed], FREE RANGE HARD BOILED EGG
(10%) [EGG, Preseruatives (Water, Salt, Citric Acid, Trisodium
Citrate)], GREEN BEANS (10%), Cucumber, MIXED LEAF (7%),
BLACK OLIVES (4%) (Pitted Black Olives, Water, Salt, Stabiliser
(Ferrous Gluconate))] Per seruing 155 keal.

 Celery, C  Milk,

Y

Sesame Seeds, Soya.

Indian Ploughman's Grazing Plate

Spiced Cauliflower & Lentil Mini Pie (49.2%) [Pastry (Margarine
(Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier E471, Colour: Annatto
Bixin/ Curcumin, Natural Flavouring), Water, Chickpea Flour, Rice
Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil}, Potato
Starch, Tapioca Starch, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Nigella Seed, Gluten
Free Malt BARLEY Extract) Filling (Water, Cauliflower (18%), Green
Lentils (13%), Potato (SULPHITES), Coconut Milk (Coconut Milk,
Maltodextrin, Modified Starch), Onion, Peas, Spinach, Tomato
Paste, Rapeseed Oil, Modified Maize Starch, Garlic, Garam Masala
(Ground Coriander, Ground Cumin, Ground Black Pepper, Ground
Cassia, Cinnamon, Ground Dill, Ground Ginger, Ground Cloves),
Vegetable Stock (Vegetable Stock (Water, Onion Powder, Carrot
Juice Powder, Tomato Powder, Herb (Louage)), Dried Glucose
Syrup, Yeast Extracts, Salt, Sugar, Chicory Extract, Rapeseed Oil,
Natural Flavouring), Turmeric, Salt, Chilli Powder, Ground
Coriander)], Cheese & Crackers (43.2%) [Masala Red Leicester
With Mango Chutney Wedge: Red Leicester Cheese (Pasteurised
Cow's MILK, Colour: Annatto Norbixin), Mango Chutney 13%
(Mango, Sugar, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Garlic, Cumin
Seeds, Mixed Spices, Fenugreek Seeds, Nigella Seeds 0.5%, Black
Peppercomns, Cardamon Pods, Cloves, Herbs) Nigella Seeds,
Preseruative: Potassium Sorbate Blackstone Vintage Cheddar
Cheese (MILK) Wedge : Pasteurised Cow's MILK, Salt, Vegetarian
Rennet, Starter Culture Crispbread: MILK, RYE Flour, WHEAT Flour
(Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Sourdough 12%
(RYE Flour, Water), Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Honey, Salt Spiced
Pear Chutney: Diced Pear 42.9% (Pear, Acidity Regulator: Citric
Acid, Anti Oxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Apples, White Grape Vinegar,
Diced Onions, Chopped Apricots (Apricots, Rice Flour,
Preseruative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE (SULPHITES)), Ginger Puree
Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Sea Salt, Coriander
Seeds, Nigella Seeds, Ground Coriander, Ground Turmeric, Ground
Paprika, Ground Cumin, Garlic Powder, Ground Cayenne Pepper,
Ground Fenugreek, Ground Fennel, Ground Black Pepper Semi
Dried Tomatoes: Semi Dried Tomatoes 51.2%, Sunflower Oil, Salt,
Garlic Flakes, Oregano, Preseruative: Potassium Sorbate], The
Estate Dairy Butter (5.5%) [Pasteurised Cow's MILK (98.49%), Salt
(%), Lactic Culture (0.01%)], Micro Mizuna Leaf (2.2%) [Micro Leaf
Mizuna). Per serving 513 kcal.

 Celery, Mustard, Peanuts,
pecans, almonds, cashews, walnuts, Brazilnuts, pistachios,

Y

macadamia/Queensland nuts).

itewhich

, Celeryand
Mustard. May contain gluten.

Optional

Nairns GF Crackers Gluten Free Wholegrain OATS (51%), Maize
Flour, Rice Flour, Sustainable Palm Fruit O, Tapioca Starch, Maize
Starch, Raising Agent: Ammonium Carbonates, Brown Rice Syrup,

Sea Salt. Per serving 31 keal.

Sea Salted Crisps

Potatoes, Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt. Per seruing 217 keal.

Vegetarians and Vegans.

Sea Salt Vegetable Crisps

Mixed Root Vegetables In uarying proportions (Parsnips, Carrots,
Beetroot) 61%, Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt]. Per serving
105 keal

Chips and Dips
Chips (100%) [SALTED TORTILLA CHIPS (Com Flour (79%),
Sunflower Oil, Salt) TOMATO SALSA MEXICANA (Tomatoes (50%),
Water, Tomato Puree (7%), Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch,
Jalapeno Peppers [jalapeno Peppers, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Salt]
(2%), Dried Onion, Sugar, Salt, Dried Red Pepper, Garlic Powder,
Cumin Powder, Preseruative: Potassium Sorbate, Chili Powder,
Oregano, Black Pepper) Gherkin Relish (Gherkin (40%), Sugar,
Water, Onions, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, MUSTARD Seeds,
Ground Ginger, Turmeric) SWEETCORN RELISH (Water,
Sweetcorn (25%), Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch,
Dried Onion, Red Peppers, Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate,
Turmeric, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Dill Powder, Chilli
Powder, Garlic Powder]]. Per serving 204 kcal.
itewhi Gluten.

a

Hot Cross Bun

Sliced Hot Cross Bun (86.8%) [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour,
Caleium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Currants (16%),
Sugar, Yeast, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower), Mixed
Peel 1.8%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel,
Sucrose, Preseruative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Citric
Acid)), WHEAT Protein, Cinnamon, Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono And
Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters Of Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty
Acids, Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl 2
Lactylate), Pea Protein, Flauouring, Preseruative (Calcium
Propionate), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Dextrose,
Maltodextrin, Waxy Maize Starch], The Estate Dairy Butter (13.2%)
[Pasteurised Cow's MILK (98.49%), Salt (%), Lactic Culture (0.01%)]

Optional: Bebo Sunflower Spread (13.2%) [Water, Vegetable Oils
(sunflower, Palm, Safflower Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono And
Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Acid: Citric Acid, Flauouring, Colour:
Beta Carotene, Vitamins: A, D2] Per serving 272 kcal,

intraces of Eggs, Nuts, Soya.
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